
  LES ROBERTS MEMORIAL BORDER 100

Sponsored by Border View Tiles
Welsh Border Car Club - 6th/7th April 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

1 Iwan Jones Andrew Lowe Ford Escort E 2:48 1

2 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort E 3:16 2 0:28 0:28

18 Glyn Price Dylan Jenkins Ford Escort E 4:56 3 2:08 1:40

5 Gary Roberts  Darren Ikin Peugeot 205 E 6:45 4 1 3:57 1:49

16 Iwan Roberts  Aron Jones Toyota Corolla T Sport E 7:25 5 2 4:37 0:40

9 Dan Morris  Kieran Price  Ford  Puma  E 8:09 6 3 5:21 0:44

26 Matt Barker  Chris Ashley  Peugeot  206 GTi 180 E 9:44 7 4 6:56 1:35

25 Ian Lloyd  Cyril Jones  Ford Escort  E 10:52 8 5 8:04 1:08

6 Mark Lennox Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort E 11:00 9 6 8:12 0:08

21 Aled Stephens Clive Jones  Vauxhall Astra E 11:20 10 7 8:32 0:20

29 Gethin Eifion Jones Deio Rhys Jones Mazda MX5 E 11:34 11 8 8:46 0:14

12 Bevan Blacker Niall Frost Ford Escort E 11:36 12 9 8:48 0:02

37 Alun Pierce Jones Alun Hayward Ford Escort  E 12:47 13 10 9:59 1:11

45 Alun Morris Dylan Sion Richards Subaru Impreza E 12:52 14 11 10:04 0:05

3 Matthew Jones Richard 'Tyson' Morris  Vauxhall Astra GTE E 13:04 15 12 10:16 0:12

10 Carwyn Evans Aled Pennant Ford Escort E 13:54 16 13 11:06 0:50

50 Jack Mills Ryan Fleet Nissan Micra S 13:58 17 1 11:10 0:04

19 Peter Roberts Ashley Issac VW Golf E 15:57 18 14 13:09 1:59

23 Simon Naughton Steve Price MG ZR E 16:42 19 15 13:54 0:45

46 Rhodri Evans Hefin Jenkins Citroen C2 E 16:49 20 16 14:01 0:07

42 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths BMW 318 Ti E 18:19 21 17 15:31 1:30

43 Tomos Llyr Roberts Caron Thomas Citroen Saxo E 18:27 22 18 15:39 0:08

35 Phillip Luxton Edward Luxton Rover 25 Impression E 19:00 23 19 16:12 0:33
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33 Max Hughes Karl Ellis Peugeot 206 GTi 180 E 19:04 24 20 16:16 0:04

24 David Pedley Grace Pedley Mazda MX5 E 19:29 25 21 16:41 0:25

47 Llyr Davies  Trystan Leyshon  Renault Clio Sport E 19:29 26 22 16:41 0:00

28 Gareth  Price Liam Evans BMW 318Ti E 20:09 27 23 17:21 0:40

39 Chris Way Barry John Allman Honda Civic E 21:22 28 24 18:34 1:13

17 Shaun Bee Simon Bentley Honda Civic E 22:57 29 25 20:09 1:35

36 Michael Ikin  James Dowley Peugeot 306 E 23:19 30 26 20:31 0:22

65 Paul Gane Olivia Roberts Ford Focus N 23:36 31 1 20:48 0:17

53 Alwyn 'Menace' Passant Alun Horn Ford Escort  S 24:07 32 2 21:19 0:31

57 Phil Gallagher  Mick Gallagher  Ford Escort S 24:48 33 3 22:00 0:41

72 Otis Gane Che Cooper-Harding Nissan Micra  N 26:01 34 2 23:13 1:13

64 Jonathan Adams-Martin Ian Jarman BMW Compact 318 N 27:37 35 3 24:49 1:36

49 Iwan Bowness Tomos Shakespeare  Peugeot 206 GTi S 28:09 36 4 25:21 0:32

52 David Bevan Paul Bevan Toyota MR2 S 29:19 37 5 26:31 1:10

54 Gary Moult Dave Andrew Honda Civic S 29:45 38 6 26:57 0:26

51 Tom Morgan Will Hough MG ZR S 30:41 39 7 27:53 0:56

73 David Alwyn Day Adam Burton Ford Fiesta N 33:51 40 4 31:03 3:10

34 Tudor Morris Gerallt Davies BMW 318Ti E 36:14 41 27 33:26 2:23

62 Oliver Stott Ian S Young Seat Ibiza N 36:46 42 5 33:58 0:32

67 Andrew Forrester Pete Gray  Peugeot 205 GTi N 39:18 43 6 36:30 2:32

55 Al Gwilliam  Lucy Wilding  Subaru Impreza  S 39:51 44 8 37:03 0:33

31 Michael Thomas Cai Walers Citroen C2 VTS N 43:13 45 7 40:25 3:22

38 Kath Furniss Debbie Litchfield  Proton Satria E 47:35 46 28 44:47 4:22
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71 Lewis Higmam Adrian Higman Suzuki Ignis  N 55:17 47 8 52:29 7:42

8 Zak Hughes Macauley Bridgwater Peugeot 206 GTi 180 E 1 8:51 48 29

56 Russell Jones Mike Griffiths  Ford Focus S 1 18:21 49 9

69 Sam Keeble Alfi Dean Gately Mazda MX5 N 1 31:22 50 9

41 Chris Farrell Clare Hookham BMW 318 E 2 25:08 51 30

66 Lewis Rock Billy Renshaw Vauxhall Corsa B N 2 27:50 52 10

22 Geraint Parkes Richard Jackson Ford Escort E 24 9:45 53 31
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